
2026 HOLIDAY AND MEETING SCHEDULE 

 
HOLIDAYS 
New Year’s Day Thursday, January 1 
Martin Luther King Jr. Day Monday, January 19 
President’s Day Monday, February 16 
Good Friday Friday, April 3 
Primary Election Tuesday, May 5 
Memorial Day Monday, May 25 
Independence Day Friday, July 3 
Labor Day Monday, September 7 
Riley Days Thursday, October 1, Friday, October 2 
Election Day Tuesday November 3 
Veteran’s Day Wednesday, November 11 
Thanksgiving Thursday, November 26, Friday, November 27 
Christmas Thursday, December 24, Friday, December 25 

 

Unless otherwise noted, all meetings will occur on the dates and times listed and take place in the Annex 
Building, Commissioners Court, Room 101, 111 American Legion Place, Greenfield, Indiana 

HANCOCK COUNTY BUDGET, EFFICIENCY, AND REVENUE COMMITTEE AND REGULAR COUNCIL: First Wednesday of each 
month at 8:30 AM. If Wednesday falls on a holiday, the meeting will be held the next working day. The public is always 
invited, but to discuss business please schedule an agenda time with the Financial Administrator. 
January 7 ● February 4 ● March 4 ● April 1 ● May 6 ● June 3 ● August 5 ● September 2 ● October 7 
● November 4 ● December 2 

 

HANCOCK COUNTY COUNCIL: Second Wednesday of each month at 8:30 AM. If Wednesday falls on a holiday, the 

meeting will be held the next working day. The public is always invited, but to discuss business please schedule an agenda 
time with the Financial Administrator. January 14 ● February 11 ● March 11, 31 (5PM Joint Meeting with BOC) ● April 8 ● 
May 13 ● June 10, 30 (5PM Joint Meeting with BOC) ● July 8 (8AM), ● August 12 ● September 9, 29 (5PM Joint Meeting 
with BOC) ● October 14 ● November 10 (9AM) ● December 9, 29 (5PM Joint Meeting with BOC) 

HANCOCK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS: First, third, and fifth Tuesday of each month at 8 AM. If a Tuesday falls on a 
holiday, Commissioners’ Road School, or Commissioners’ Annual Conference, the meeting will be held the previous working 
day. The Board will also meet concurrently with the Hancock County Council meetings. The public is invited at all times, but 
to discuss business please schedule an agenda time with the Executive Liaison Administrator. January 6, 20 ● February 3, 17   
● March 3, 16 (Monday), 31 (5PM Joint Meeting with BOC) ● April 7, 21 ● May 4 (Monday), 19 ● June 2, 16, 30 (5PM Joint 
Meeting with BOC) ●July 7, 21 ● August 4, 18 ● September 1, 15, 29 (5PM Joint meeting with Council) ● October 6, 20 ● 
November 2 (Monday), 17 ● December 1, 15, 29 (5PM Joint Meeting with Council) 

 
DRAINAGE BOARD: First Tuesday of the month at 8 AM. (Exceptions May 4th and November 2nd) 
The public is always invited, but to discuss business please schedule an appointment with the Surveyor. 

 
SEWER DISTRICT: April 7, 2026, at 9 AM and October 6, 2026, at 9 AM. 
HANCOCK COUNTY SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT DISTRICT: First Tuesday of every month at 10 AM. (Exceptions May 4th and November 2nd) 

REDEVELOPMENT COMMISSION (RDC): Second Thursday of the month at 8 AM.  
The public is always invited, but to discuss business please schedule time with the Redevelopment Commission Liaison. 
 
PURDUE ROAD SCHOOL: March 17th and 18th  
AIC: 
 
 


